# CH \$790.00 447048

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Laboratories, Inc.		01/10/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crown Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	349 Lafe Cox Drive	
City:	Johnson City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4470485	ALA-CORT
Registration Number:	4470484	ALA-QUIN
Registration Number:	4860732	ALA-QUIN
Registration Number:	4470486	ALA-SCALP
Registration Number:	5082708	ALA-SCALP
Registration Number:	4334276	ALA SEB
Registration Number:	4334278	ALA SEB T
Serial Number:	87435307	AZDRIA
Registration Number:	4470557	BASLÉ
Registration Number:	2501179	BLUE LIZARD
Registration Number:	4752837	BLUE LIZARD
Serial Number:	87435102	CORDURMIS
Serial Number:	87231181	DAXBIA
Serial Number:	87434565	DAXBIA
Registration Number:	4470482	DELBASE
Registration Number:	4334280	DEL CLENS
Registration Number:	4637799	DERMASORB
Serial Number:	87435261	FRESANA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0133

900435265

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4752834	
Serial Number:	87632197	MED-DERM PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87632227	M MED-DERM PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4970617	NYATA
Registration Number:	4884156	REA LO
Registration Number:	4330493	REA LO 30
Registration Number:	4582932	REA LO 40
Registration Number:	5186886	SMART BOTTLE
Registration Number:	2821427	SORBOLENE
Registration Number:	4330496	SULFO LO
Registration Number:	3820451	ULCER EASE
Registration Number:	1106969	ULCEREASE
Registration Number:	5176843	ULCER EASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735972596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972596

**Email:** Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29693.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Hintz
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CROWN LABORATORIES INC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=CROWN LABORATORIES INC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=CROWN LABORATORIES INC - DE - Merger#page3.tif source=CROWN LABORATORIES INC - DE - Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0134

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CROWN LABORATORIES, INC.", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CROWN LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CROWN LABORATORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT
3:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201958761 Date: 01-11-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0135

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:33 PM 01/11/2018
FILED 03:33 PM 01/11/2018
SR 20180206143 - File Number 6651915

### **MERGING**

## CROWN LABORATORIES, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION

## WITH AND INTO

## CROWN LABORATORIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Crown Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of organization or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name State of Organization/Incorporation

Crown Laboratories, Inc. (the "Company") Tennessee

Crown Laboratories, Inc. (the "Surviving Entity") Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 10, 2018, by and between the Company and the Surviving Entity (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to which the Company will merge with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger").
- 3. The name of the Surviving Entity will be "Crown Laboratories, Inc."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity will be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Company is authorized to issue is 100 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is:

Crown Laboratories, Inc., 349 Lafe Cox Drive Johnson City, TN 37604.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0136

- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Entities.
- 8. The Merger will be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with Delaware Secretary of State.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

-2-

The Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned, its authorized officer, as of January 10; 2018.

CROWN LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Jeffery Bedard
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0138** 

**RECORDED: 01/11/2018**